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NOTE :

2. Loosely attach adjusting arms, 5137-2, to bracket, 5137-1, as shown,

3. Loosely attach compressor to bracket, 5137-1, as shown, using (1) M10 x

5. Install dnve belt around fan pulley and front gioove On COMPIessor as

LTR MMQSIT)I-\:YY BY [CHK'D PS‘J‘T’E PROD REVISION
L — REDRAWN [N CREO; UPDATED SUPPLIER DRAWING, ADDED v
A 331 T AW ALO JGV | REFERENCE DOCUMENTATION FOR MOUNT (ER-MIN6292; EC-PUR241T) |
S
12-11-92 ' PACKING LIST

1 5152-1 Compressor Mount 4 MI0x 1.50 x 30 Bolts

2 5137-2 Adjusting Arms 3 MI10 x 1.50 x 40 Bolts
1 3/8" Idler Spacer 2 MI10 x 1.50 x 50 Bolts

1 1/2" Idler Spacer I MI10x 1.50x 55 Bolt
1 17470 Belt 6 M10 x 1.50 Lock Nuts
16 M10 Flat Washers
4 M10 Lock Washers

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

The refrigerant compressor and clatch assémbly mounts
to the upper left front (driver's side) of the engine.

1. Attach compressor mounting bracket, 5137-1, to the tdp left front corner
of engine, as shown, using (4) M10 x 1.50 x 30 boits, M 10 fiat washers,
M10 flat washers.

using (2) M10 x 1.50 x 40 bolt, M 10 x 1.50 lock nuts and (4) M10 flat
washers. |

1.50 x 40 bolt, M10 x 1.50 x 50 bolt (2) M10 x 1.50 lock nuts and (4)
M10 flat washers. |

4. Loosely attach compressor to adjusting arms, as shown, using (1) M10 x
1.50 x 50 bolt, M10 x 1.50 x 55 bolt, 3/8" idler spacer, 1/2" idler spacer,

(2) M10x 1.50 lock nuts and (4) M10 flat washers.

shown. Adjust belt for proper tension and tighten all mounting hardware
securely.

NOTE: If engine is not equipped with add on fan pulley, pulley can be
purchased from Cummins under part no. 3908819.

CAUTION: BEFORE RELEASING VEHICLE TO CUSTOMER-Check all radiator hoses,
heater hoses and oil lines to be sure there is proper clearance of compressor,

compressor mount and compressor clutch.
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